Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	<u> </u>					
		Name			Execution	ו Date]
RAJEEV MISHRA					07/31/2007		
LANCE RUSSELL					07/30/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:		NAL BUSINESS M	ACHINES CORPORATION	N]
Street Address:							
Internal Address:		CTUAL PROPERT	Y				
City:	ARMONK						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
notato, obanti y.						li li	
Postal Code:	10504 RS Total: 1						
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1		Number]]
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1	11831678	Number]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	RS Total: 1	11831678	Number]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number:	Type		Number]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	RS Total: 1	3-1036					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)82 be sent via US	3-1036 Mail when the fax a	Number ttempt is unsuccessful.				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)82 be sent via US 5128230	3-1036 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 1094]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)82 be sent via US 512823 STEPH	3-1036 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 1094 @US.IBM.COM					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)82 be sent via US 512823(STEPH(e: Marilyn	3-1036 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 1094					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)823 be sent via US 5128230 STEPH(STEPH(marilyn 11400 E	B-1036 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 1094 DUS.IBM.COM Smith Dawkins	ttempt is unsuccessful.				
PROPERTY NUMBE PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)82 be sent via US 512823(STEPH(STEPH(Marilyn 11400 E IBM-INT	3-1036 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 094 ⊉US.IBM.COM Smith Dawkins urnet Road	<i>ttempt is unsuccessful.</i> PERTY				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (512)82 be sent via US 512823(STEPH(STEPH(Marilyn 11400 E IBM-INT AUSTIN	B-1036 <i>Mail when the fax a</i> 094 DUS.IBM.COM Smith Dawkins urnet Road ELLECTUAL PROI	<i>ttempt is unsuccessful.</i> PERTY 93				

source=Assgn_AUS20070470#page1.tif

500325423

PATENT REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0871

PATENT REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0872

source=Assgn_AUS20070470#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Rajeev Mishra

of Bangalore and State of India

and

(2) Lance Warren Russell of Rosanky County of Bastrop and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Checkpoint and Restart of Pseudo Terminals

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)_____, and (2) 4/30/07

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	_	on		•
		city and state		date	
			- <u>-</u>		Rajeev Mishra
		٥			
and	(2) Signed at	AUSTIN		on 7/30/07	<u> </u>
		city and s	tate	/ /date	•
				<i>^</i>	
			\mathcal{Q}	. //	00
			Hare	letoren V.e.	osell
			<u> </u>	I/ance	Warren Russell
				Ì	
		E	age 1 of 1	P	ATENT

REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Rajeev Mishra County of Travis

of Austin and State of Texas

and

(2) Lance Warren Russell of Rosanky County of Bastrop and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Method and Apparatus for Checkpoint and Restart of Pseudo Terminals

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) RAJEEV MITSHRA , and (2)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Rosen Marin	
	Mishra
and (2) Signed at on on date date	*

Lance Warren Russell

PATENT 00:21 12-20-2007 REEL: 019626 FRAME: 0874

Page 1 of 1

SUJSUASU

7/5 d RECORDED: 07/31/2007 << 7872-828-215